
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2023 (PAGE 10) DAILY EXCELSIOR, JAMMU

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
DIRECTORATE OF FLORICULTURE

(G&P) DEPARTMENT KASHMIR
Tel-0194-2474234 Fax -2482032 - email: - kashflori@rediffmail.com

CANCELLATION OF TENDER NOTICES
Subject :- Outsourcing of Entry Ticketing System of
Gardens/Parks of Floriculture Department Kashmir -
Cancellation thereof.

The outsourcing of Entry Ticketing System of following
Gardens/Parks of Floriculture Department floated from time to
timeare hereby cancelled, due to poor response received from
bidders: -
1. Mughal Garden Darashikho Bijbehara Anantnag invited

vide e-NIT No. 09 of 2023 Dated.09.06.2023 under Tender
Id.No.2023_FLOD_215952_1.

2. Padshahi Bagh Park Bijbehara invited vide e-NIT No. 10 of
2023 Dated.09.06.2023 under Tender Id.
No.2023_FLOD_215957_1.

By Order
No: DFK/GS-684/2944-47 Sd/-
Dated:- 29/08/2023 Accounts Officer

Member Secretary
DIP/J-7672   
Dated : 31/8/2023

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (Academic Section)
Main Campus, Shalimar, Srinagar-190025

Subject: Document Verification/Counselling in respect of eligible candidates for provisional selection/admission
to One Year BHT Course under Domicile of UT of J&K & UT of Ladakh for the Session 2023.

NOTICE
In modification to Notice No: AU/Acad/UET/Counselling/6507-57 Dated 23-08-2023 read with No. Au/Acad/UET-
2023/Counselling/6997-7046 Dated: 28-08-2023 and Notice No. AU/Acad/UET/Counselling/ 7064-7110 Dated. 29-08-2023, the
revised Schedule of Document Verification/Counselling on the above subject to be held at College of Agricultural Engineering
and Technology, Shalimar Campus,  shall  be as under;
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
S.No Date District Event Time 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
1 04-09-2023 Budgam/Ganderbal/ Kulgam Document Verification 10:00 a.m

Counselling 02:00 p.m
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
2 05-09-2023 Anantnag/ Bandipora/Kupwara Document Verification 10:00 a.m

Counselling 02:00 p.m
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
3 06-09-2023 Srinagar/Baramulla/Pulwama/ Document Verification 10:00 a.m

Shopian/Kathua Counselling 02:00 p.m
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
* It is further notified that Document Verification /Counselling shall be conducted in respect of above Districts only for their
respective eligible candidates having obtained 45 or above marks/points in UET(BHT)-2023 held on 05-08-2023. The Districts,
other than the listed above, inadvertently   mentioned in earlier Notices shall be treated deleted & not existing therein ab initio.
* Other details and terms/conditions as contained in the above Notices shall remain unchanged.
Inconvenience if any caused is highly regretted.
By Order 

Sd/-
(G. N Dar)

Deputy Registrar (Acad)

AU/Acad/UET-2023/Counselling/7155-7205
Dated: 30- 08 -2023

(UNION TERRITORY OF 
JAMMU AND KASHMIR)

OFFICE OF  THE  EXECUTIVE  ENGINEER,
ELECT. CENTRAL WORKSHOP DIVISION

JAMMU POWER DISTRIBUTION 
CORPORATION LIMITED (JPDCL) 

near R.T.O Office Jammu.
CIN No:- U40300JK2013SGC003898
(Email id:- xenworkshop@gmail.com

/Phone/Fax 01912476550)

EXTENSION NOTICE-01
Ref: e-NIT No. ECWD/J/08 of 2023-24 Dated 07-08-2023.

Due to poor response to e-NIT referred above for Supply of
allied material and T&P items required for
Reclamation/Repair/Re-build of Damaged Distribution
Transformers of various capacities ranging from 25KVA to 800
KVA in Electric Central Workshop Division & Electrical Divisions
under jurisdiction of Superintending Engineer, O&M Circle-I
(JPDCL), Jammu (J&K) for the FY 2023-2024 or till finalization
of next tender", the last date of bid submission is  further
extended up to 06/09/2023 at 4:00 PM  and opening on
08/09/2023 at 2:00 PM. All other terms & conditions shall
remain the same.
DIP/J-2648-P Sd/-
Dt: 31-08-2023 Executive Engineer,

Elect. Central Workshop Division,
(JPDCL), Jammu.

Government of Jammu and Kashmir
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

J&K ADVISORY BOARD FOR WELFARE AND
DEVELOPMENT OF SCHEDULED CASTES

First floor Pragati Bhawan Rail Head Complex Jammu
E-mail ID: jkscab@gmail.com Phone: 0191-2479902

ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE
Applications are hereby invited from eligible and interested candidates/aspirants belonging to
Scheduled Caste Category for availing benefit of free coaching for UPSC/JKPSC/IAS/JKAS and
NEET/JEE Examination under PARVAAZ Scheme. The Tentative No. of Candidates to be selected for
free coaching is given here as under:
UPSC/JKPSC/IAS/JKAS: 100 No.
NEET/JEE Examination: 25 No.
Eligibility Criteria for free coaching for UPSC/JKPSC/IAS/JKAS& NEET/JEE Examination;
1. Candidate must be a Graduate from any recognised Board/University in case of free coaching for

UPSC/JKPSC/IAS/JKAS& 12thfor free coaching for NEET/JEE Examination respectively.
2. Candidate must be a Domicile of Jammu & Kashmir.
3. The Family Income of the Candidate from all sources should not exceed?8.00 lakh per annum. The

candidates declared qualified after the scrutinization of application forms, shall be required to sub-
mit the income certificate after the issuance of list of provisionally qualified candidates for free
coaching. Only those candidates who submit the income certificate within the stipulated time shall
be considered for admission under the coaching program.

4. The candidate shall be eligible to avail free coaching only once. Students who have already availed
free coaching under PARVAAZ or any other Government scheme are not eligible under the present
scheme and shall submit duly sworn in affidavit at the time of admission declaring that they have
not availed any similar benefit under PARVAAZ or any other similar Govt. Funded Program.

CANDIDATES ARE ALSO ADVISED TO APPLY FOR THE FAMILY INCOME CERTIFICATE
IMMEDIATELY TO ENSURE THAT THEY ARE ISSUED THE SAME WELL IN TIME

Age Limit:
The age limit for free coaching shall be the age limit of the UPSC/JKPSC/IAS/JKAS and NEET/JEE
Examination respectively.
Selection Method:
Selection for free coaching shall only be based on merit arrived on the basis of percentage of marks in
Graduate for UPSC/JKPSC/IAS/JKAS and as below for NEET/JEE Examination.
S.No. Merit Criteria Marking Scheme Maximum Points
1 Percentage of Marks in 10th standard 30 points on pro-rata basis 30
2 Percentage of Marks in 12th standard 70 points on pro-rata basis 70
In case of tie in score, merit shall be decided in the following order of preference:
I. Candidate with higher 12th percentage
II. Candidate with higher 10th percentage
III. Candidate with lower annual income.
Terms & Conditions for Free Coaching Programme:
1. The coaching program shall be designed for dropper candidates only and shall be conducted at

institutes empanelled with Nodal Agency for conducting Free Coaching.
2. The candidates should be ready to move to the location of coaching institute allotted to them i.e

Jammu/Srinagar.
3. The coaching program shall be designed to improve required examination-based skills, clear con-

cepts and make the candidates ready for examination to be conducted during the year 2024.
4. The duration of course shall be 09-12 months.
5. Weekly Practice Tests/Assessment Tests/Mock Test/Test Series etc. shall be part of the program.
6. The duration and plan of the coaching program shall be based on the syllabus, difficulty level and

scheme of entrance examination.
7. Candidates shall have to ensure a minimum of 90% class attendance during the coaching program.
8. Candidates who remain unauthorized absent as per norms shall be liable to recovery of coaching

fee along with 10% penal interest.
The dully filled application form along with the supporting documents shall reach by or before 04-09-
2023 upto 05:00PM through e-medium on email ID jkscab@gmail.com or in person in the office of
undersigned at First Floor, Pragati Bhawan, Rail Head Complex Jammu".

Sd/-
SECRETARY

DIP/J-2659-P J&K Advisory Board for Welfare and 
DATED: 31-08-2023 Development of Sch Castes

Production of key
infra sectors rises

by 8 pc in July
NEW DELHI, Aug 31: 

Growth of eight key infra-
structure sectors rose to 8 per
cent in July 2023 on expansion
in production of coal, crude oil,
and natural gas, according to
official data released here today.

Production of steel, cement
and electricity also grew in July,
the data showed.

However, the core sector
growth was lower in July com-
pared to the previous month
when it was 8.3 per cent, the
Commerce and Industry
Ministry data showed.

The production of these sec-
tors expanded by 4.8 per cent in
July 2022.

The output growth of the
eight sectors was also lower at
6.4 per cent in April-July 2023-
24 against 11.5 per cent in the
year-ago period. 

These industries account for
40.27 per cent of the Index of
Industrial Production (IIP).
(PTI)

PDF processed with CutePDF evaluation edition www.CutePDF.comPDF processed with CutePDF evaluation edition www.CutePDF.com

http://www.cutepdf.com
http://www.cutepdf.com

